CH \$140.00 3738

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM758820

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National Association		09/28/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palladio Beauty Group, LLC
Street Address:	3912 Pembroke Rd.
City:	Hollywood
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33021
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3738462	PLUMP N SHINE
Registration Number:	3326623	BE CHIC
Registration Number:	1497342	PALLADIO
Registration Number:	2663573	SHINE OFF
Registration Number:	3374222	SHINE OFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.735.8622

Email: plolas@morrisoncohen.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce P. Levine

Address Line 1: 909 Third Avenue, 27th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022861.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce P. Levine
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Bruce P. Levine
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Palladio - Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) (2012)(8504434.1)#page1.tif source=Palladio - Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) (2012)(8504434.1)#page2.tif source=Palladio - Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) (2012)(8504434.1)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) ("Release"), dated as of September [28], 2022, by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender"), in favor of PALLADIO BEAUTY GROUP, LLC, a Delaware corporation, PALLADIO BEAUTY GROUP HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 13, 2012 (as amended supplement or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), between the Grantors and the Lender, the Grantors granted to the Lender a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantors in and to the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which trademark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, from any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (together with the Trademarks, the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the IP Security Agreement referred to in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to terminate and release its security interests in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantors in and to the Collateral, including the Trademark identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded on April 26, 2012 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 4765; Frame: 0495.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interests in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantors in and to the Collateral, as granted under the IP Security Agreement and the Agreement, and reassigns and transfers to the Grantors all right, title and interest that the Lender may have in the Collateral, and terminates the IP Security Agreement and the Agreement. The Lender hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Robert Graham
Name: Robert Graham

Title: VP - Portfolio Manager

Schedule A to

Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks)

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
	NUMBER	DATE
PLUMP N SHINE	3,738,462	01/12/2010
BE CHIC	3,326,623	10/30/2007
PALLADIO	1,497,342	07/26/1988
SHINE OFF	2,663,573	12/17/2002
SHINE OFF	3,374,222	01/22/2008

RECORDED: 10/03/2022